
 
 

 

ESSA Planning Committee 

Subcommittee: Teacher/Leader Effectiveness 

 
Lead – Gail Schauer    gschauer@nd.gov  

             Stefanie Two Crow stwocrow@nd.gov  

 

Team: 

Committee Member Representing  
Nick Archuleta ND United nick.archuleta@ndunited.org  

Jeffrey Brandt High School Principal jeff.brandt@k12.nd.us 

Aimee Copas ND Council of Educational Leaders aimee.copas@ndcel.org  

Russ Ziegler ND Council of Educational Leaders russ.ziegler@ndcel.org     

Teresa Delorme Tribal College tdelorme@tm.edu  

Mary Eldredge-Sandbo High School Teacher meldreae@minot.com 

Rod Jonas ND Assn for Colleges of Teacher Ed rjonas@umary.edu  

Robert Lech Superintendent - Large District robert.lech@k12.nd.us  

Larry Nybladh Superintendent - Large District Larry.nybladh@gfschools.org  

Rebecca Pitkin ESPB rpitkin@nd.gov  

David Richter ND Regional Education Assn David.richter@k12.nd.us 

Richard Rothaus ND University System Richard.rothaus@ndus.edu 

David Steckler Elementary Principal Dave.steckler@msd1.org  

Jim Stenehjem ND LEAD Center Jim.stenehjem@ndlead.org 

L. Anita Thomas ND School Board Assn Anita.thomas@ndsba.org 

 

NDDPI Staff Title Email 

Laurie Matzke Assistant Superintendent lmatzke@nd.gov 

Peg Wagner Assistant Director Academic Support pswagner@nd.gov 

Gwyn Marback Director, Safe & Healthy Schools/Adult Ed gkmarback@nd.gov 

Mary McCarvel-O’Connor Special Education Regional Coordinator moconnor@nd.gov 

Robert Marthaller Assistant Superintendent rvmarthaller@nd.gov 

Matt Scherbenske Assistant Director, Academic Support mscherbenske@nd.gov 
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